ends earlier than the originally scheduled appointment length, an LAP will be paid 
for seventy-five percent (75%) of the originally scheduled appointment length, or 
the completed appointment time, whichever is greater. Payment related to this 
section shall be capped at one-hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per 
fiscal year for each year of this CBA. The payment minimums described in Section 
6.3 continue to apply. 

6.6 DCYF, DSHS and HCA Medicaid Enrollee Extended Services 
If asked by an authorized requestor, an LAP may choose, but not be required to stay beyond